

# RECEIVED ADJUDICATION SECTION JUN 26 2024

C. PECK HAYNE JR. Attorney at Law

201 St. Charles Avenue, 40th Floor New Orleans, LA 70170-4000 MAIN 504.582.1111 DIRECT 504.569.1858 phayne@gamb.com

June 26, 2024

Ref: 7822-38022

By email (boemadjudication@boem.gov)

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Attention: Adjudication Section Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard Mail Stop 276A New Orleans, LA 70123

Re: Adjudication filings – Mississippi Canyon 257,

OCS-G 35325

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please find attached the following instrument for filing in your records:

Notice of Reinscription for Red Zinger dated June 24, 2024, executed by Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C. (GOM No. 3567), covering Mississippi Canyon 257, OCS-G 35325.

This document should be categorized under "No. 1, Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Security Agreement".

Please file this letter, together with the attached instrument, in the non-required filings maintained for OCS-G 35325. Also submitted is a pay gov receipt for \$34 to cover the fees for filing this instrument.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at phayne@gamb.com.

Sincerely,

C. Peck Hayne Jr.

Enclosures

# **Plaquemines Parish Recording Page**

RECEIVED
ADJUDICATION SECTION
JUN 26 2024

Kim Turlich-Vaughan Clerk of Court PO Box 40 Belle Chasse, LA 70037 (504) 934-6610

Received From:

GORDON ARATA LAW FIRM 201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE 40TH FL NEW ORLEANS, LA 70170-4000

First MORTGAGOR

BEACON GROWTHCO OPERATING COMPANY LLC

First MORTGAGEE

BEACON GROWTHCO OPERATING COMPANY LLC

Index Type: MORTGAGE File #: 2024-00002164

Type of Document: NOTICE OF REINSCRIPTION

Book: 854 Page: 486

Recording Pages: 5

#### **Recorded Information**

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana.

This instrument was eRecorded.

On (Recorded Date): 06/25/2024

At (Recorded Time): 2:26:03PM

CLERK OF COURT
KIM TURLICH-VAUGHAN
Parish of Plaquemines
I certify that this is a true copy of the attached document that was filed for registry and Recorded 06/25/2024 at 2:26:03
Recorded in Book 854 Page 486

File Number 2024-00002164

Clerk of Court

Return To: GORDON ARATA LAW FIRM

201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE 40TH FL NEW ORLEANS, LA 70170-4000

# **Plaquemines Parish Recording Page**

#### Kim Turlich-Vaughan Clerk of Court

PO Box 40 Belle Chasse, LA 70037 (504) 934-6610

#### Received From:

GORDON ARATA LAW FIRM 201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE 40TH FL NEW ORLEANS, LA 70170-4000

#### First MORTGAGOR

BEACON GROWTHCO OPERATING COMPANY LLC

#### First MORTGAGEE

BEACON GROWTHCO OPERATING COMPANY LLC

Index Type: MORTGAGE File #: 2024-00002164

Type of Document: NOTICE OF REINSCRIPTION

Book: 854 Page: 486

Recording Pages: 5

#### **Recorded Information**

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana.

This instrument was eRecorded.

On (Recorded Date): 06/25/2024

At (Recorded Time): 2:26:03PM

Kim Julich Vaufan

Return To: GORDON ARATA LAW FIRM

201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE 40TH FL NEW ORLEANS, LA 70170-4000

# **Notice of Reinscription for Red Zinger Prospect**

This Notice of Reinscription for Red Zinger Prospect (this "Notice of Reinscription") is made by **Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C.** (the "Operator"), a Texas limited liability company with an address of 333 Clay Street, Suite 4200, Houston, Texas 77002.

- 1. Reference is made to the following contract area (the "Contract Area" or "Red Zinger Prospect"): all of Mississippi Canyon Block 257. Reference is also made to the following lease (the "Lease"), which covers all the Contract Area: Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands Under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act bearing serial number OCS-G 35325, dated effective July 1, 2014 from the United States of America, as lessor, to Ridgewood Energy Corporation and others, as lessees.
- 2. Reference is made to the following document (the "*Original MOA*"), which (among other things) created and evidenced various mortgages burdening interests in the Lease and Red Zinger Prospect: Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement Covering Mississippi Canyon 257 dated effective July 1, 2014 by LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. as Operator and LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C., HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and ILX Prospect Durango, LLC as Non-Operators (each sometimes also referred to therein as a Non-Operating Party), which document was filed or recorded (without limitation) as follows:

Filing/Recordation Jurisdiction	Filing/Recordation Data	Filing/Recordation Date
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	Mortgage Book 681, Page 291 and Conveyance Book 1355, Page 471, all under File No. 2016-00000982	March 16, 2016
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management	in the adjudication (non-required) files for lease OCS-G 35325	April 7, 2016

Reference is also made to the following document (the "Ist MOA Amendment"), which ratified and amended the Original MOA: Ratification and Amendment of Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement dated effective April 28, 2016 by LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. as Operator and Ridgewood Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC and LLOG Exploration & Production Company, L.L.C. as Non-Operators, which document was filed or recorded (without limitation) as follows:

Filing/Recordation Jurisdiction	Filing/Recordation Data	Filing/Recordation Date
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	Mortgage Book 702, Page 491 and Conveyance Book 1370, Page 159, all under File No. 2016-00004947	December 16, 2016
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management	in the adjudication (non-required) files for lease OCS-G 35325	January 17, 2017

Reference is also made to the following document (the "2nd MOA Amendment"), which ratified and amended the Original MOA as amended by the 1st MOA Amendment: Ratification and Second Amendment of Memorandum of Operating Agreement and Financing Statement dated effective July 20, 2020 by Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C. as Operator and Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Ridgewood Rattlesnake, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and ILX Prospect Durango, LLC as Non-Operators, which document was filed or recorded (without limitation) as follows:

Filing/Recordation Jurisdiction	Filing/Recordation Data	Filing/Recordation Date
Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana	Mortgage Book 790, Page 128 and Conveyance Book 1435, Page 810, all under File No. 2021-00001013	March 15, 2021
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management	in the adjudication (non-required) files for lease OCS-G 35325	March 25, 2021

The names of the mortgagors as they appear in the Original MOA are LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C., LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C., HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC and Ridgewood Durango, LLC. The names of the mortgagors as they appear in the Original MOA as ratified and amended by the 1st MOA Amendment and then by the 2nd MOA Amendment (the Original MOA as so ratified and amended, the "*MOA*") are Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C., Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, Ridgewood Rattlesnake, LLC and Ridgewood Durango, LLC.

### 3. Reference is also made to the following documents:

- (i) the Operating Agreement referenced in the Original MOA (namely, that Operating Agreement dated effective July 1, 2014 by LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. as Operator and LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C., Red Willow Offshore, LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and ILX Prospect Durango, LLC as Non-Operators (each sometimes also referred to therein as a Non-Operating Party) (the "Original OA"), which (as indicated in the Original MOA) created various mortgages;
- (ii) the Ratification of Operating Agreement dated effective April 28, 2016 by LLOG Exploration & Production Company, L.L.C. (the "*LLOG E&P Ratification*"), by which such party ratified, confirmed and adopted the Original OA;
- (iii) the Ratification of Operating Agreement dated effective April 28, 2016 by Rattlesnake Production Company, L.L.C. (the "*Rattlesnake Ratification*"), by which such party ratified, confirmed and adopted the Original OA;
- (iv) the Amendment of Operating Agreement dated February 22, 2018 but effective June 20, 2017 by LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C. as Operator and LLOG Exploration & Production Company, L.L.C., Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC (formerly known as Rattlesnake Production Company, L.L.C.), Red Willow Offshore, LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and ILX Prospect Durango,

LLC as Non-Operators (the "Ist OA Amendment"), by which such parties amended the Original OA;

- (v) the Amendment of Operating Agreement dated effective June 30, 2017 by LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C., LLOG Exploration & Production Company, L.L.C., Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC and HEDV Red Zinger, LLC (the "2nd OA Amendment"), by which such parties (among other things) amended and ratified the Original OA as ratified by the LLOG E&P Ratification and the Rattlesnake Ratification;
- (vi) Ratification and Third Amendment of Operating Agreement dated effective November 2, 2018 by Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C. as Operator and LLOG Exploration & Production Company, L.L.C., Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC and Red Willow Offshore, LLC as Non-Operators (the "3rd OA Amendment"), by such parties amended and ratified the Original OA as previously ratified and amended; and
- (vii) Ratification and Fourth Amendment of Operating Agreement dated effective July 1, 2020 by Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C. as Operator and Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, Ridgewood Rattlesnake, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and ILX Prospect Durango, LLC as Non-Operators (the "4th OA Amendment"), by such parties amended and ratified the Original OA as previously ratified and amended.

The names of the mortgagors as they appear in the Original OA are LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C., LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C., HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC and Ridgewood Durango, LLC. The names of the mortgagors as they appear in the Original OA as ratified by the LLOG E&P Ratification and the Rattlesnake Ratification and further amended and ratified by the 1st OA Amendment and then by the 2nd OA Amendment and then by the 3rd OA Amendment and then by the 4th OA Amendment (the Original OA as so ratified and amended, the "OA") are Beacon Growthco Operating Company, L.L.C., Beacon Offshore Energy Operating LLC, HEDV Red Zinger, LLC, ILX Prospect Durango, LLC, Red Willow Offshore, LLC, Ridgewood Durango, LLC and Ridgewood Rattlesnake, LLC.

- 4. Pursuant to Louisiana Civil Code article 3362 and otherwise, the Operator hereby declares that each of the Original MOA, the MOA the Original OA and the OA (as well as each mortgage created or evidenced in any or all of the foregoing) is **reinscribed**.
- 5. The Operator hereby requests, authorizes and directs (a) the recorder of mortgages for Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana to make note of this Notice of Reinscription in the margins of the inscription of each of the Original MOA, the 1st MOA Amendment and the 2nd MOA Amendment as such document was recorded in the mortgage records of that office and (b) the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management to make note of, and file, this Notice of Reinscription in its adjudication (non-required) files for the Lease.

[remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows]

#### State of Texas

## County of Harris

THUS DONE AND SIGNED by the Operator on this 24 day of June, 2024 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the foregoing jurisdiction, and the undersigned competent witnesses, who signed their names below with the Operator and me. Notary, after a due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES to all signatures on this page:

Operator:

Beacon Growthco Operating
Company, L.L.C.

Signature:
Name printed: Curt Challer
Name printed: Dever liffe

[NOTE: Neither the notary nor the person signing for the Operator is to be a witness.]

Name of Notary:
Notarial Identification No.

Notarial Identification No.

Operator:

Beacon Growthco Operating
Company, L.L.C.

By:
Name printed: JA4 REGISTER
Title: VP- LAND & BUSINESS DEV.



My notarial commission expires